&l

CITY OF

TUCSON

Permit Type

Commercial Building

PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (10/01/2025 TO 10/31/2025)

Permit Work Class

Commercial Addition/Alteration
Permit

Commercial New Building Permit
Commercial Pool/Spa Permit
Commercial Solar Permit
Commercial Trade Permit

COMMERCIAL BUILDING TOTAL:

Demolition Permit

Development Package

Commercial Demolition Permit
Commercial Interior Only Demolition
Permit

Residential Demolition Permit
Swimming Pool Demolition Permit

DEMOLITION PERMIT TOTAL:

Development Package

DEVELOPMENT PACKAGE TOTAL:

Factory Built Buildings

Manufactured Home Permit
Temporary Structure

FACTORY BUILT BUILDINGS TOTAL:

Floodplain Use

Model Building Permit

Floodplain Use Permit

Floodplain Use Permit with Elevation
Certificate

FLOODPLAIN USE TOTAL:

Residential Model Permit

MODEL BUILDING PERMIT TOTAL.:

Residential Building - One or Two
Family

New Dwelling Permit

Residential Addition/Alteration Permit
Residential ADU - Casitas
Residential Fence/Wall Permit
Residential Pool/Spa Permit
Residential Solar Permit

Residential Trade Permit

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING - ONE OR TWO FAMILY TOTAL:

Sign - Permanent

Sign - Temporary

Simple

Permanent Sign Permit

SIGN - PERMANENT TOTAL:
Temporary Sign Compliance
SIGN - TEMPORARY TOTAL:
Electrical Reconnect

SIMPLE TOTAL.:

Permits
Issued

23

1

11

20

21

71

7

78

©

34
263

403

39

39

12

12

Square
Feet

642,300

21,980
2,685
1,672

98,875

767,512

41,149
35,890

8,404
3,125

88,568
10,584
10,584

0
0

0

68,067

68,067

159,079

159,079
11,471
69,982
3,800

694

3,054

5,284
94,742

189,027
0

0

Valuation

$9,827,499.00

$2,711,704.98
$200,000.00
$168,032.00
$5,244,552.99
$18,151,788.97

$545,000.00
$0.00

$229,659.00
$7,400.00

$782,059.00
$363,500.00
$363,500.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$4,999,151.76
$0.00

$4,999,151.76
$19,224,773.46
$19,224,773.46
$1,448,174.09
$2,426,425.22
$367,096.96
$32,925.00
$318,608.00
$472,624.60
$2,206,000.75
$7,271,854.62
$452,384.00
$452,384.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Fees Paid

(not including Impact Fees)

$149,429.35

$45,699.30
$3,850.00
$1,363.30
$9,297.82

$209,639.77

$1,498.08
$692.66

$1,490.41
$1,173.62

$4,854.77
$33,092.32
$33,092.32

$140.18
$212.94

$353.12

$1,510.21
$68.83

$1,579.04
$179,129.11
$179,129.11
$25,256.65
$58,142.61
$8,038.84
$512.46
$6,411.52
$7,058.82
$38,634.51
$144,055.41
$26,720.05
$26,720.05
$17.66
$17.66
$1,682.16

$1,682.16



PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (10/01/2025 TO 10/31/2025)

Permit Type

Solar

Utilities Permit

Zoning Permit Annual

Zoning Review 60 Day

Permit Work Class

Residential Solar App

SOLAR TOTAL:

Cell Tower Building Permit
Private Utilities Permit

UTILITIES PERMIT TOTAL.:

Peddler Permit
Temporary Use Permit

ZONING PERMIT ANNUAL TOTAL:

Zoning Review 60 Day

ZONING REVIEW 60 DAY TOTAL:

GRAND TOTAL:

Permits
Issued

126

126

847

Square
Feet

100

100

1,282,937

Valuation

$0.00

$0.00

$35,500.00
$0.00

$35,500.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$51,281,011.81

Fees Paid
(not including Impact Fees)

$17,662.68

$17,662.68

$1,840.46
$184.26

$2,024.72

$194.21
$205.98

$400.19
$17.66

$17.66

$621,228.66



