

## PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (10/01/2025 TO 10/31/2025)

Permit Type	Permit Work Class	Permits Issued	Square Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid (not including Impact Fees)
Commercial Building	Commercial Addition/Alteration Permit	55	642,300	\$9,827,499.00	\$149,429.35
	Commercial New Building Permit	8	21,980	\$2,711,704.98	\$45,699.30
	Commercial Pool/Spa Permit	1	2,685	\$200,000.00	\$3,850.00
	Commercial Solar Permit	7	1,672	\$168,032.00	\$1,363.30
	Commercial Trade Permit	60	98,875	\$5,244,552.99	\$9,297.82
	DMMERCIAL BUILDING TOTAL:	131	767,512	\$18,151,788.97	\$209,639.77
Demolition Permit	Commercial Demolition Permit	6	41,149	\$545,000.00	\$1,498.08
	Commercial Interior Only Demolition Permit	1	35,890	\$0.00	\$692.66
	Residential Demolition Permit	9	8,404	\$229,659.00	\$1,490.41
	Swimming Pool Demolition Permit	7	3,125	\$7,400.00	\$1,173.62
	DEMOLITION PERMIT TOTAL:	23	88,568	\$782,059.00	\$4,854.77
Development Package  DEV	Development Package	11	10,584	\$363,500.00	\$33,092.32
	ELOPMENT PACKAGE TOTAL:	11	10,584	\$363,500.00	\$33,092.32
Factory Built Buildings	Manufactured Home Permit	1	0	\$0.00	\$140.18
	Temporary Structure	1	0	\$0.00	\$212.94
FACTORY BUILT BUILDINGS TOTAL:		2	0	\$0.00	\$353.12
Floodplain Use	Floodplain Use Permit	20	68,067	\$4,999,151.76	\$1,510.21
	Floodplain Use Permit with Elevation Certificate	1	0	\$0.00	\$68.83
	FLOODPLAIN USE TOTAL:	21	68,067	\$4,999,151.76	\$1,579.04
Model Building Permit	Residential Model Permit	71	159,079	\$19,224,773.46	\$179,129.11
MODEL BUILDING PERMIT TOTAL:		71	159,079	\$19,224,773.46	\$179,129.11
Residential Building - One or Two Family	New Dwelling Permit	7	11,471	\$1,448,174.09	\$25,256.65
	Residential Addition/Alteration Permit	78	69,982	\$2,426,425.22	\$58,142.61
	Residential ADU - Casitas	5	3,800	\$367,096.96	\$8,038.84
	Residential Fence/Wall Permit	8	694	\$32,925.00	\$512.46
	Residential Pool/Spa Permit	8	3,054	\$318,608.00	\$6,411.52
	Residential Solar Permit	34	5,284	\$472,624.60	\$7,058.82
	Residential Trade Permit	263	94,742	\$2,206,000.75	\$38,634.51
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING - ONE OR TWO FAMILY TOTAL:		403	189,027	\$7,271,854.62	\$144,055.41
Sign - Permanent	Permanent Sign Permit	39	0	\$452,384.00	\$26,720.05
	SIGN - PERMANENT TOTAL:	39	0	\$452,384.00	\$26,720.05
Sign - Temporary	Temporary Sign Compliance	1	0	\$0.00	\$17.66
	SIGN - TEMPORARY TOTAL:	1	0	\$0.00	\$17.66
Simple	Electrical Reconnect	12	0	\$0.00	\$1,682.16
	SIMPLE TOTAL:	12	0	\$0.00	\$1,682.16

## PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (10/01/2025 TO 10/31/2025)

Permit Type	Permit Work Class	Permits Issued	Square Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid (not including Impact Fees)
Solar	Residential Solar App	126	0	\$0.00	\$17,662.68
	SOLAR TOTAL:	126	0	\$0.00	\$17,662.68
Utilities Permit	Cell Tower Building Permit Private Utilities Permit	3 1	100 0	\$35,500.00 \$0.00	\$1,840.46 \$184.26
	UTILITIES PERMIT TOTAL:	4	100	\$35,500.00	\$2,024.72
Zoning Permit Annual	Peddler Permit Temporary Use Permit	1 1	0 0	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$194.21 \$205.98
	ZONING PERMIT ANNUAL TOTAL:	2	0	\$0.00	\$400.19
Zoning Review 60 Day	Zoning Review 60 Day	1	0	\$0.00	\$17.66
	ZONING REVIEW 60 DAY TOTAL:	1	0	\$0.00	\$17.66
	GRAND TOTAL:	847	1,282,937	\$51,281,011.81	\$621,228.66